
General $1,233,372

Capital Outlay $1,130,874

Special Education $393,727

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $2.169

Owner Occupied $4.854

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $10.044

Special Education $0.900

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.998

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$83,612

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$193,612Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $431,474,236

Owner Occupied $29,156,519

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $42,523,412

Total $503,154,167

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

13.1

20.0%

18.3

$41,851Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff

8.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 102.196

9-12 34.401

105.854

37.563

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 146.512 153.551

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 155

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 20

District Dropout Rate 1.9%

% Special Needs Students* 20.0%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 33.6%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.2%

9

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 619

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 146

Educational Funds $15,895

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 14.80

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 148.20

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

5

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
31

2020-2021 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 9.915 10.134

805 10th St, Eureka, SD  57437

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,396

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,038,765

PK Instruction $29,602

Adult Instruction $0

$269,344

$33,077

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $45,213

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $127,810

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,577,119

County $14,991

State $231,070

Federal $209,053

Total $2,032,233

$750,007

$0

$1,274

$120,380

$423,865

$0

$1,149

$42,699

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$871,662 $467,713

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$4,342

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$58,541

$159,838

$97,427

$7,748

$25,157

$7,750

$141,175

$21,364

$0

$0

$327,483

$332

$131,055

$19,748

$1,708

$27,562

$0

$0

$6,334

$28,542

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$91,276 $4,768 $0

$0 $0 $0

$262,298 $47,303 $0

Salary Property Other

$866,888

$31,579

$0

$93,662

$119,753

$52,270

$0

$97,128

$43,222

$55,361

$750

$42,000

$0

$78,172

$285,338

$2,553

$0

$32,070

$41,329

$18,126

$0

$32,993

$7,608

$30,563

$102

$3,213

$0

$9,787

$93,985

$26,585

$0

$65,433

$18,287

$20,989

$0

$77,633

$24,037

$28,253

$0

$0

$0

$23,076

$82,687

$1,962

$0

$23,557

$538

$3,456

$0

$50,464

$21,926

$74,276

$2,864

$0

$0

$15,363

$6,994

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$27,296

$135,740

$18,767

$0

$0

$0

$0

$760

$0

$0

$30

$7,428

$1,203

$0

$24,088

$7,777

$1,561

$626

$0

$327,482

$1,744

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$96,093 $152,107

$1,918,518 $603,873 $482,493Total Expenditures

$1,480,785 $463,683 $378,278 $277,093 $188,796 $372,699


