

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/15/2021

# 2020-2021 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 619

#### **Student Data**

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	155			
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	146			
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	148.20			
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	20			
Home School ADM	14.80			
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	31			
% Special Needs Students*	20.0%			
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	33.6%			
District Dropout Rate	1.9%			
District Attendance Rate	95.2%			
Student to Staff Ratio	8.5			
Number of Graduates	9			
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.				

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

### **Teaching Staff Data**

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,851
Avg Years of Experience	13.1
% with Advanced Degrees	20.0%
Certified Instructional Staff	18.3
Classroom Staff	0.0

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	5
*No ACT data displaye than ten students are	

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,396

Enrollment Data				
Average DailyAverage DailyAttendanceMembersip				
РК	9.915	10.134		
KG-8	102.196	105.854		
9-12	34.401	37.563		
Total	146.512	153.551		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds \$15,895

\* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

Extraordinary Cost Fund** Total State Aid	\$0 <b>\$193,612</b>
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$83,612

\* Includes special one-time allocation.

\*\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$431,474,236
Owner Occupied	\$29,156,519
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$42,523,412
Total	\$503,154,167

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,233,372
Capital Outlay	\$1,130,874
Special Education	\$393,727
Impact Aid	\$0

# 2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$2.169		
Owner Occupied	\$4.854		
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$10.044		
Special Education	\$0.900		
Capital Outlay	\$0.998		
Bond Redemption	\$0.000		
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.			

## **Eureka School District 44-1**

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,577,119	\$750,007	\$423,865	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$14,991	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$231,070	\$1,274	\$1,149	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$209,053	\$120,380	\$42,699	Food Service	\$96,093	\$152,107
Total	\$2,032,233	\$871,662	\$467,713	Other Enterprise	\$6,334	\$4,342

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,038,765	\$28,542	\$269,344	
PK Instruction	\$29,602	\$0	\$33,077	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$58,541	\$25,157	\$131,055	
Administration Services	\$159,838	\$7,750	\$19,748	
Fiscal Services	\$91,276	\$4,768	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$262,298	\$47,303	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$97,427	\$141,175	\$1,708	
Other Support Services	\$7,748	\$21,364	\$27,562	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$45,213	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$327,483	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$127,810	\$332	\$0	
Total Expenditures	\$1,918,518	\$603,873	\$482,493	

# Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	<b>Purchased Service</b>	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$866,888	\$285,338	\$93,985	\$82,687	\$6,994	\$760
PK Instruction	\$31,579	\$2,553	\$26,585	\$1,962	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$93,662	\$32,070	\$65,433	\$23,557	\$0	\$30
Administration Services	\$119,753	\$41,329	\$18,287	\$538	\$0	\$7,428
Fiscal Services	\$52,270	\$18,126	\$20,989	\$3,456	\$0	\$1,203
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$97,128	\$32,993	\$77,633	\$50,464	\$27,296	\$24,088
Transportation Services	\$43,222	\$7,608	\$24,037	\$21,926	\$135,740	\$7,777
Other Support Services	\$55,361	\$30,563	\$28,253	\$74,276	\$18,767	\$1,561
Community Services	\$750	\$102	\$0	\$2,864	\$0	\$626
Non-Programmed	\$42,000	\$3,213	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$327,482
Co-Curricular	\$78,172	\$9,787	\$23,076	\$15,363	\$0	\$1,744
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$1,480,785	\$463,683	\$378,278	\$277,093	\$188,796	\$372,699

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.